

EQAR | Oudergemselaan/Av. d'Auderghem 36 | BE-1040 Brussels

Engineering Degree Commission (CTI)
Mr Bernard Remaud
34, Avenue Charles de Gaulle
99200 Neuilly-sur-Seine
France

Brussels, 16/11/2010

Inclusion of CTI on EQAR

Dear Mr Remaud,

The Register Committee has considered your application of 6/7/2010 for inclusion on the European Quality Assurance Register (EQAR), based on the external review report dated April 2009 and additional clarification provided by CTI on 11/10/2010.

Based on a thorough analysis of your application the Register Committee has come to the conclusion that it adheres to the Procedures for Applications and that CTI operates in substantial compliance with the Standards and Guidelines for Quality Assurance in the European Higher Education Area (ESG).

Your application for inclusion on the EQAR has therefore been approved. Inclusion shall be valid until  $30/04/2014^{i}$ .

The Register Committee has flagged the following issues for special attention when, in the future, it considers a (potential) application for renewal of your inclusion on EQAR:

1. Fitness for purpose of quality assurance processes (ESG 2.4)

The fitness for purpose of the quality assurance processes conducted by CTI should be specifically addressed in a future external review.

2. Publication of full reports (ESG 2.5)

The full implementation and effectiveness of CTI's recently adopted policy to publish full reports should be addressed.

European Quality Assurance Register for Higher Education (EQAR) aisbl

Avenue d'Auderghem/ Oudergemselaan 36 1040 Brussels Belgium

Phone: +32 2 234 39 11 Fax: +32 2 230 33 47

info@eqar.eu www.eqar.eu

VAT BE 0897.690.557

EQAR Founding Members:











Please accept my congratulations on your successful application and my good wishes for your work on behalf of the entire Register Committee.

I also wish to remind you that CTI is requested to inform EQAR of its own accord about changes to its legal form and status, amendments to its statutes and substantial changes in its process or methodology (see Art. 12 (1) of the Procedures for Applications).

Should you have any questions or inquiries, please do not hesitate to contact the EQAR Secretariat.

Yours sincerely,

Kjell Frønsdal

Chair of the Register Committee

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Inclusion is valid for five years from the date of the external review report.